




















June 16, 2021



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am__a Member (title) ofCanandiagua Crossroads, Ligantity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the B p!igg_;ipn, which will be effective

upon signature by the Department.

Date: / Z Signature /_—;;

Print Name:  Thomas E. Masaschi

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

D PARTICIPANT VOLUNTEER
A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose

owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is | involvement with the site subsequentto the contamination.

otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 1/25/11
Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: June 16, 2021 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By:

Michael J. RyanT’p Dlrector
Division of Envuronmental Remediation

Site Code: C835016






r "CERTIFICATIONS INDICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TO THE PERSON FOR WHOM THE SURVEY IS PREPARED, u
g AND ON HIS BEHALF TO THE TITLE COMPANY, GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY AND LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED HEREON, LEGEND
©  AND TO THE ASSIGNEES OF THE LENDING INSTITUTION. CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL I = A/ HALA
+  INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT QWNERS."
(5
€ THIS MAP AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS NOT TO BE USED WITH AN "AFFIDAVIT OF NO CHANGE.”
T BME ASSOCIATES ASSUMES NO LIABILTY TO THE PARTIES NOTED HEREON OR TO ANY FUTURE OWNER, TITLE COMPANY, —— E— E— ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT LINE
LP_, GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY, ATTORNEY OR LENDING INSTITUTION IN THE EVENT THAT THIS MAP IS USED WITH AN
= "AFFIDAVIT OF NO CHANGE,” OR SIMILAR INSTRUMENT. HISTORIC LOT LINE
"é gg:lsElgEgED“#g ggRXEJAMSPTgSE (?(EQYR,ING THE LAND SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL INKED SEAL OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE I —_ — CENTERLINE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY
S "UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY MAP IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, OF THE NEW YORK STATE WEST AVENUE /o) PROPERTY MARKER FOUND
.= EDUCATION LAW.”
s o P ppan o
S _ CENTERLINE OF RIGHT—OF—WAY _ AT L LRUSS o _ _ _ _ I_ -—- EXISTING EASEMENT LINE
4 [FH}
§ (99" RIGHT-OF-WAY) 4 PARKING COUNT PER BAY Drawing Alteration
S 2 Now York State Eduction Low Artel
ew Yori ate ucation Law icle
g : 2 P ¢ WATER VALVE & HYDRANT 145 Section 7209 and applies to this
R olsS drawing:
% gl g = UTILITY POLE "It is a violation of this law for any
o a person, unless he is acting under the
= ocB CATCH BASIN direction of a licensed professional
= protessiona
; — z \ é I S E UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC (REC) engineer or land surveyor to alter any
9 N -Av/h/, —_— = _ _ _ _ _ > % |ten|1 |? any way. If an I|ter(rj1 bearing t_he
2 AN \ / S T T T T e == 0 v - =, = - ! UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE (REC) altered, the altering engincer or land
e N / SONNENBURG GARDEN SIGN M 6" cpp IS surveyt;r shall affix to the item his seal
S OHW OH oHW N0 SKATEBOARDINGQ&'\}}N —F—ou 4A2A g ¢ UNDERGROUND GAS (REC) and the notation "altered by” followed
—RTCa N \ ——— WF'I'R 15 OHW OHW OHW OHW by his signature and the date of such
o ¢HYD AN i E— 8" CMP AROUTES  SIGN RGE 4A2 - — aiteration, and a specific description
| of the alteration.”
¥ UNE OF SOUTH PEARL STREET %%\{(EEL'( | ASPHALT
| A ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA
< 3 \ || I (2240 NORTH FOREST ROAD, LLC — 1.200 AC.) f s| s| | N
i i 2 = = — - - v 7 » — N " N 1,052,806.03 — — S| S| &5
HCHT=0F-WAY TRE- wooe. =, ¢ . CONCRETE SIDEWALK w. < N62°31'01"E  267.87° =~ . CONCRETE SIDEWALK ¥ <'v i < P.0.B.y /F 53284464 ) RICHT—OF—WAY LINE S — — . CITY OF CANANDAIGUA v e|®
5/8" REBAR Or /o BERAR ~ g e e e e —\ BOLLARD =~ EMPLOYEE-PARKING- SIGN ~— EMPLOYEE ‘PARKING SIGN a —~ 2 wipE ReTANNG WAL @5/8" REBAR LO C ATI ON M AP 2 gl @ "
\ ~ ~_ / 3" FRONT SETBACK \ %. EMPLOYEE " PA ENWRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA E E E g
a N i e (ONTARIO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS — 0.553 AC) ~ o~ o~
- \ N O GRAEL T T T e o NOT TO SCALE
z N R T T T T s e 4p
=l = I \ EDGE OF GRave, T — — L -
m “
5 3 D - GRAPHIC SCALE
3
= ] o
Qo \ z |
l | | 6.096 0 3.048 6.096 12.192
\ | , REPUTEDLY I
o | [ | ONTARIO COUNTY L.D.A. Q
\ ! l Ry Cortess 6220 2l |
l\ | | 2N -09-4-62. ( IN METERS ) > 3
o - . = 7]
Q | 1 inch = 6.096 meters ] =
o - . =
\l g B RGE 4A3 | 3 & &
o (&)
5 R Ehattt ,l GRAVEL ‘PARKING LOT S 2| @
?F_::?B |3 1o [\ S| =&
| o : & L| & x
E g l ] GRAPHIC SCALE =gl
08 = l ~ | L g A=A =]
L 2 | N 20 0 10 20 40 =l <! a
= g g o | (276" jww) |
2 Q | = | 3 $ 707:4[) | %) a %)
Sm 8 l \ Ll L sl al =
n=e % l | | ol .4 .o Mo gl 2| < &
g : | é l l l .E L‘Sé 2 . LP SIGNAL 4 'V‘ A ASPHALT
| 1 | pl 222 T e e, PARKING LOT ( IN FEET ) R ARERN
i~ . 2a=, b+ 4+ o+ 4+ 4] o+ R _ © -
L | Sew LBl [ e LNy, 1 inch =20 ft. \_ y
i NI | .. a8, LT L | > J
| R Szo TS % | T
l | \ e é; = ’ = Ii,'"' ) 7 76’ w
o | l in § é% ' ) S~ ""\! CB 5
| | | i o7 74,94 §N8¢ g
15' WDE LANE. | l R St t Fod + 72 '26“‘ CEME/PA/NE 5 3
a | ] _________________ y 35,5 = 7\ T T E J PA/[S OF ASPHALT ik R
cHnn L Fence | R | O TR Yo o R st s - N X . 5 g
) L e e e 0.4 [ 2 N
TREES T = Ok . - %
e | — I N N
578" REBAR® I S62°3101°W £ o o o o o 267.87 o4 o+ N
—— =< o o o ; NCE *> | = b SS e
- " | Te c = 6' WOOD FENCE 3 DILAPIDATED PICKET FE 060 sl < 23
T E 632,656.9/8 4 5/8" REBAR Pt | 6" WOOD FN W ® | Uy , 04 \ y S =
, —— 0 a EES -~ ! AL
e ] ] D . 6" W0OD FENCE ¥ KHL : (S71°29°30"W) o %‘ : - o ~_|
—————— 5/8° REBAR o ° o stookwe e = | ywrew p R N62'31'01"E oo, e _ Ly, s Y -
] : i 3/4" PIPE]| R it @ Nip 7 1
\ \ CONCRETE  PAD, \ T : / 5r% 24| & ' Lo 8 =
¢ ) ) b g8 v+ 4 5 e NS s
v E ‘tr U) + . 04. . ) v . Vq. . . B g v H v I B ; E
b CARAGE GARAGE o~ - al 7 S Z 2 23
EASEMENT AREA DESCRIPTION 8 get 2] s, S Ig 2 i =
= ®= = = v S > . v o
3 &= L & - . <4 ; ; ; 10 CLAYWND b o g:‘; L= 3 < = =
THAT TRACT OF PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO COUNTY, NEW YORK, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS r\ sok P Ll 4 F oo gy £ - v . N = =3
FOLLOWS: = $ 4 4 . 4 o 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 < m v 2 Z‘ =%
Eg ol dconcmg— ¥ (ASPHALT _ :‘; L7 . 22 S
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE ‘PUBLIC SQUARE’, SO-CALLED, WHERE IT IS INTERSECTED BY THE EAST LINE S€ L 4 [T ¥ Ao F ML . = £S2
OF THE STONE BASE ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE 'HUBBELL BLOCK’, AND WHICH POINT OF BEGINNING IS ALSO A POINT IN THE WEST ©Sh @ " PR Jrs - < ! SE2
LINE OF MAIN STREET AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED TO KATHERINE B. PERAGO AND EDWIN C. PERAGO BY £y O F 4+ o £ F| | g+ 44 i~ . . i SE=
ROCHESTER TRUST AND SAFE DEPOSIT COMPANY, EXECUTER UNDER THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF STEWART B. HUBBELL, Sl ST A L P gy v @
; e P 2" GAS (RECORD) L%2) < R 2" GAS MAIN (RECORD
DECEASED BY DEED DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1945 AND RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE IN LIBER 423 OF DEEDS AT ' £y SR| + ¢ o+ F + FE T O G 6 s - G 2 %
PAGE 130; THENCE SOUTH 71° 6" WEST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PERAGO’S LANDS AND LANDS OF RANDOLPH V. HILLER, A (NTIO8E) - (40.20) - FIE ot smtew) T T(28).38) - [———ERCEIOF PAVEMENT o+ o+ o+ o+ g LW \_
DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND TWENTY-EIGHT HUNDREDTHS (261.28) FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE NGZATISE. 4212 R “40"15"W' | H L E TF o+ 4+ b+ 4+ o+ 4 4 D
PUBLIC SQUARE AND BEING ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED BY E. RAYMOND CHURCH, ET AL, TO RAY O. EASEMENT AREA DESCRIPTION — i — 5624915 W _261.33 e G e ki V2ZPPE. .. oor. ... 58" REBARIP,0B. . L |- 4
NICHOLSON BY DEED DATED APRIL 13, 1944 AND RECORDED IN ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN LIBER 414 OF DEEDS AT PAGE (188.88") % 33.0° 2o | RGN WINDOW  WINDOW 112.62 L N _{ T T f— —
131; THENCE NORTH 19° 34’ WEST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID NICHOLSON'S LANDS AND CROSSING A LANE FIFTEEN (15) FEET DEC SITE ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA @MONITORIN . oK\ BILCO 75 e 736.71 E 63315480 - L «-—
WIDE AND CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF A PART OF LANDS CONVEYED BY GEORGE T. THOMPSON TO GEORGE T. THROUGH LANDS OF THE COUNTY OF ONTARIO @VONITORING WELL ‘ 3 DOORS : : " < v N
THOMPSON SONS INC. BY DEED DATED FEBRUARY 7, 1940 AND RECORDED IN ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN LIBER 410 OF DEEDS 3 g > o 7 -
AT PAGE 397, A DISTANCE OF ABOUT ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE (129) FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS TEN (10) FEET SOUTHERLY FROM ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 0.553 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SITUATE | N b k3 N/F £, E
THE CENTER LINE OF A SPUR OR SWITCH RUNNING IN THE LANDS OF THE SAID GEORGE T. THOMPSON SONS INC., THENCE EASTERLY IN THE PHELPS AND GORHAM PURCHASE, TOWNSHIP 10, RANGE 3, PUBLIC SQUARE, CITY I« ok ol JOHN GILBERT & CHRISTINE HENEHAN 13' )
ON A CURVED LINE PARALLEL TO AND TEN (10) FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE SAID SPUR OR SWITCH TO A POINT WHICH OF CANANDAIGUA, COUNTY OF ONTARIO, AND STATE OF NEW YORK, AS SHOWN ON THE N/F ! e ] Ll T.A. No. 84.45-2-1 R a =
IS TEN (10) FEET SOUTHERLY FROM A POINT MADE BY THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OR SAID SPUR OR SWITCH WITH THE DRAWING ENTITLED "FORMER LABELON CORP. FACILITY — 10 CHAPIN ST., DEC SITE NO. DONNA STRINGER & PHILLIP MEEK |_ o osf R CONGRETE 28 SOUTH MAIN STREET l& o
CENTER LINE OR THE SOUTHERLY MAIN TRACK OF THE NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY; THENCE CONTINUING EASTERLY ON A (835016, DEC SITE ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA" PREPARED BY BME ASSOCIATES, TA. No. 84.09-2-24 £ <o 1k - v ! oz
CURVED LINE TEN (10) FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE CENTER LINE OF SAID SOUTHERLY MAIN TRACK FOR AN OVERALL OR E%I#guEEM{NSO”HMEB[ERAﬁSBSEEEFI:l\E/;'E[%Ag ?gl‘_"L%EV?S_JU'-Y 7, 2020, BEING MORE 26 CHAPIN STREET o @ DEC SITE No. C835016 sl !
TOTAL DISTANCE OF ABOUT TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX (276) FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF MAIN STREET PRODUCED - £2] 0. TR | AN I ! 17
NORTHERLY AND WHICH IS ALSO THE CONTINUATION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE STONE BASE ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE ‘HUBBELL o ; ol . 2 )
BLOCK’, SO-CALLED NOW OWNED BY KATHERINE B. PERAGO AND EDWIN C. PERAGO, THENCE SOUTH 19' 0' EAST A DISTANCE OF ggﬁm{ﬁ ALM (§’F°'§‘1}E iﬂgj’c"'gguiﬁ'g" ATSHECJNI,E%CESNTH%F STUHPEES%(T)';ER'(‘} THE = 2 GRAVEL g of N/F a1 | . p f A >
ABOUT FORTY-SIX (46) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. COUNTY OF ONTARIO PER LIBER 7 OF DEEDS, PAGE 16 WITH THE SOUTHERLY =3 A Loe 2240 NORTH FOREST ROAD, LLC. oy ] ORAVEL gl L Zeam \_ "/
—OF- - ' 3% SR .A. No. 84.09-2- < A z %z
ALSO, ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE IN THE CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO COUNTY, NEW YORK, AND BEGINNING g:gm—gg_m%‘ur&ﬁ&soum MAIN STREET — NEW YORK STATE ROUTE 21 (152 29 B Tﬁ) gfl APslfi OSQTR%:E%S = - [ v 2 = =3I
AT A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF CHAPIN STREET, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND FIVE-TENTHS (111.5) FEET ' Z i~ T = - < 4 = = N f )
WESTERLY MEASURED ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF CHAPIN STREET, FROM A POINT MADE BY THE INTERSECTION OF THE EDGES OF 1S 62'4915" W. A DISTANCE OF 261.33 FEET T0 A PONT: THENCE > [ IS g 2 v 29 oall=
THE STONE BASES AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE 'HUBBELL BLOCK', SO-CALLED, AND SAID POINT OF BEGINNING IS ALSO : ' : ; MONITORING. VEJL: S e o NS ° m [ | KL
THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED TO KATHERINE B. PERAGO AND EDWIN C. PERAGO BY ROCHESTER TRUST AND SAFE 2 N 275045 W. A DISTANCE. OF 128.92 FEET T0 A PONT: THENCE | I M Roor o | DEC SITE ENVIRONMENTAL il S - . w g 3ll=
DEPOSIT COMPANY, EXECUTOR UNDER THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF STEWARD B. HUBBELL, DECEASED, BY DEED DATED FEBRUARY : : - ; I v | OVERHANG [ 4.2 EASEMENT. AREA 0.4 2 RGE A2, LCONGRETE « } |l - | =
14, 1945, AND RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE IN LIBER 423 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 130, THENCE SOUTH SEVENTY 3. NORTHEASTERLY. ALONG A NON—TANGENT CURVE To THE RIGHT. HAVING A RADIUS 18" MAFLE" | | = ol flw % - < Sy Sll<
(70) DEGREES, TWENTY—NINE (29) MINUTES, THIRTY (30) SECONDS WEST, IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF CHAPIN STREET A DISTANCE OF " OF B77.45 FEET. A CHORD BEARING OF N 76%4349° E A DISTANCE OF 139.05 FEET g . ‘ =l oo 7 N/F R B E ac 5 §
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT AND EIGHTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (188.85) FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED BY 70 A PONT: THENCE ' ) g 72033 ‘ 7.7 | r.07 | 7.0 ol B0 % JOHN GILBERT & CHRISTINE HENEHAN < y w < = -
JOHN J. LINDER ET AL TO ELLSWORTH S. BROWN AND WIFE BY DEED DATED JULY 17, 1945, AND RECORDED IN ONTARIO COUNTY ’ | W) / ‘ o 2 £ T.A. No. 84.45-2-2 L N it | K= = |<_E
CLERK’'S OFFICE IN LIBER 426 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 174; THENCE NORTH NINETEEN (19) DEGREES, THIRTY-FOUR (34) MINUTES WEST 4, NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG A NON—TANGENT CURVE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF < 0.4" R < 34 SOUTH MAIN STREET W I = - - ©o = =
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID BROWN'S LANDS A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND NINETY-HUNDREDTHS (114.90) 984.11 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF N 84'12'26" E, A DISTANCE OF 137.46 FEET: | N § (72] M - g 4 — = | = = g L <C
FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED BY E. RAYMOND CHURCH, ET AL, TO RAY 0. NICHOLSON BY DEED DATED THENCE ] e 2 I 71 = 3 . <C = QS £ ! = L]
APRIL 13, 1944 AND RECORDED IN ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN LIBER 414 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 131; THENCE NORTH | . . > | g = o Em 3 2.8 S
SEVENTY—ONE (71) DEGREES, SIX (06) MINUTES EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID NICHOLSON'S LANDS AND THE SOUTHERLY 5.S 2718'36" E, A DISTANCE OF 45.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. . . ’ B . | | o J o I ! a3k © 8 g T &<
LINE OF THE ‘PUBLIC SQUARE’, SO CALLED WHICH WAS CONVEYED BY OLIVER PHELPS AND NATHANIEL GORHAM TO THE SUPERVISORS 81 s 72033 . . o > . é o S £8x» .
OF THE COUNTY OF ONTARIO BY DEED DATED JULY 18, 1800 AND RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN LIBER 7 OF 21 el L 140 | B 4 - B - E = R = o2 S =
DEEDS AT PAGE 16, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY—EIGHT AND EIGHTY—EIGHT ONE HUNDREDTHS (188.88) FEET TO THE EASEMENT AREA DESCRIPTION =18 | G 7 DOk g v B v ) Z Z o5 g Z
NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LANDS OF KATHERINE B. PERAGO AND EDWIN C. PERAGO, THENCE SOUTH NINETEEN (19) DEGREES, DEC SITE ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA g0 2 R < - & s all - o ol 1 IS Bo< = eE W=
THIRTY-FOUR (34) MINUTES EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PERAGO’S LANDS A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TWELVE AND THROUGH LANDS OF 2240 NORTH FOREST ROAD. LLC s o @ FERI [N - & 4 N/F S A wiljle = 3 E¥S L(})J
EIGHT-NINE HUNDREDTHS (112.89) FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF CHAPIN STREET AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND CONTAINING FOUR ' & |§ WONTORING HELL".".'} 1. ‘ | o = ROCC?A&NBARgﬁg \élTéLONE . =R i < 8 v = S~ § E <
HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSANDTHS (0.456) ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS ACCORDING TO MAP OF A SURVEY DATED OCTOBER 13, ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 1.200 ACRES MORE OR LESS, SITUATE = " | | MONITORING: WELL e 8;4 1 ‘ 2 :0‘._2 40 ’S’OU.I%I MA:'N STREET %ﬂ v m 8 o = =] M wl
1945 MADE BY CHARLES J. BROWN, LICENSED SURVEYOR. BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED BY (')HARLES J. BRIGGS, TRUSTEE, IN THE PHELPS AND GORHAM PURCHASE, TOWNSHIP 10, RANGE 3, VILLAGE LOT 1, CITY OF i ‘3.4, 0.4 | Z c%‘ B (77] % LéJ <z( gd
ETC. TO LESTER BOYCE BY DEED DATED JULY 26, 1950 AND RECORDED | THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE JULY 26, 1950 AND CANANDAIGUA, COUNTY OF ONTARIO, AND STATE OF NEW YORK, AS SHOWN ON THE o ! " e, - : | 22 . oll S S 8
RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE JULY 31, 1950 IN LIBER 495 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 352, TOGETHER WITH ALL RIGHT DRAWING ENTITLED "FORMER LABELON CORP. FACILITY — 10 CHAPIN ST., DEC SITE NO. a [l %ﬁ% AVEL D IR \ 5 N E Ll 3 o
OF WAY EASEMENTS AND SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHT OF WAY EASI’EMENTS SET FORTH IN THE DEED FROM SPENCERPORT ORDINANCE, INC. 835016, DEC SITE ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT AREA” PREPARED BY BME ASSOCIATES, I'l . 'T g \ v T w ! F = S 2 =
T0 VELO—KING INC. RECORDED IN THE ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE JULY 11, 1947 IN LIBER 448 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 270 AND HAVING DRAWING NUMBER 2469S—ENV, LAST REVISED JULY 7, 2020, BEING MORE 2069.70' TO EASTERLY ROW LINE OF SOUTH PEARL STREET N eoy, T X X (i3-S - = afl S 5
SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF WAY FROM E.C. BROWN COMPANY AND ANOTHER TO GEORGE T. THOMPSON SONS, INC. RECORDED IN THE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: O r g | ok - o o M | AESLEELE oS FRONT SETBACK - - - (111.50) - : o] | I
ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE JUNE 11, 1947 IN LIBER 446 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 573. Bves | WONITORING WELL Y Ny 119 mdre g Ars 19 R |19 Rgrh 119 s 1191 ggs 33 - o
BEGINNING AT A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY 3 3 - - — - 56208 41"W 190.80' © . p < o0 L v ] — SI=
ALSO ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE IN THE CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, COUNTY OF ONTARIO AND STATE OF NEW YORK, BOUNDARY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ROCCO & BARBARA VITALONE (T.A. NO. @ | N 1,052,537.9 5/R; REBAR 4 v . N S (s7029'30°W) " I (188.85) CONCRETE SEWALK = Zf < e i Y Ellx
BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY WEST AVENUE, ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF THE PUBLIC SQUARE ON THE SOUTH BY A PUBLIC 84.45-2—3) WITH THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF CHAPIN STREET (48’ —y [ Y | £ 632:938.72 % < “ N RCE2 < o’ < -~ <OHW oH ~ OHW ’ “OHw g ) = m a4 8
LANE FIFTEEN FEET WIDE AND ON THE WEST BY A PUBLIC LANE LEADING FROM WEST AVENUE TO THE FIRST MENTIONED LANE. RICHT—OF—WAY); THENCE \ I " — \// W\—'ﬁ ‘ e onw 2 \\5 ¢ £ 8 STERT = T o e = — . o =]
’ ’a C 1 . < g < = v J _ i . E
ALSO ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE IN THE CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, COUNTY OF ONTARIO AND STATE OF NEW YORK et 41 \ ‘ NO REVEAL GRANITE CURB (TYP) W GRANITE CURB (T'P) rd W 2l | S 3 ©
) : . ) ] . . CE_(RRE.) 5 2 2
AND BEING A PART OF AN ORIGINAL LOT NO. ONE (1) WEST OF MAIN STREET AND SOUTH OF THE SQUARE AND BOUNDED AND 1. S 6Z081" W, A DISTANCE OF 190.80 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE } Bv = W = WA\t\ERM TR \ W " & FIRE_SERVICE (RGC "3 5 "3 . 2 - g g 2 % Z
, Q N = (&7 <€
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE PUBLIC SQUARE, THENCE NORTH NINETEEN (19) 2. N 2752'58" W, A DISTANCE OF 159.46 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE 2 |2 EE-I- NS 2 ] & W : e o H = £ 8 g
DEGREES THIRTY-FOUR (34) MINUTES WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE PUBLIC SQUARE A DISTANCE OF FORTY—ONE AND TWENTY T e o & PyC . _ . | epe | o | . Sy - VALVE [ g _ < \
HUNDREDTHS (41.20) FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF A FIFTEEN (15) FOOT LANE; THENCE SOUTH SEVENTY-ONE (71) DEGREES, 3.N 62737°01" E, A DISTANCE OF 42.14 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE —CENTERLINE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY 2 7% _ = e —— == — — 45 RICHT FWAY) - — '/’““ - - Al - (RECORD) J z % I - S
TWENTY-NINE (29) MINUTES AND THIRTY (30) SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LANE A DISTANCE OF FORTY AND | \ (48 - i W , g WS ] =)
TWENTY HUNDREDTHS (40.20) FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LANDS CONVEYED BY JOHN J. LINDNER, ET AL TO ELLSWORTH S. 4.S 27°50'45" E, A DISTANCE OF 44.51 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE | (495" RIGHT-OF-WAY TAX WA}y : . — = A ki = a { PROJECT MANAGER DATE )
BROWN, ET AL BY DEED DATED JULY 17, 1945 AND RECORDED IN ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN LIBER 426 OF DEEDS AT PAGE T ——— (st NowE ) 1= ’ S = DN ZACHARIAS
174; THENCE SOUTH NINETEEN (19) DEGREES THIRTY-FOUR (34) MINUTES EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID BROWN'S LANDS A 5.N 62'4915" E, A DISTANCE OF 148.70 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE = = 2.
DISTANCE OF FORTY—ONE AND FORTY-SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (41.47) FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LANDS NOW O FORMERLY THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT HELD BY THE — ! < PROJECT SURVEYOR DATE
OWNED BY RANDOLPH V. MILLER (FORMERLY MILLER CORSETS, INC.), THENCE NORTH SEVENTY-ONE (71) DEGREES SIX HUNDREDTHS 6. S 27'52'58" E, A DISTANCE OF 112.92 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. =]
(.06) MINUTES EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID MILLER'S LAND A DISTANCE OF FORTY AND TWENTY HUNDREDTHS (40.20) FEET NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION PURSUANT REFERENCES: \\ | [N _ZACHARIAS
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND CONTAINING THIRTY—EIGHT THOUSANDTHS (0.038) ACRES, MORE OR LESS. TOGETHER WITH ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY TO TI TLE 36 OF ART|C|_E 71 OF THE ENVIRONMEN TAL CON SERV ATION EASEM ENT \ 7] DRAWN BY DATE
TOGETHER WITH ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR HEREIN IN AND TO THE RIGHT TO USE IN COMMON WITH OTHERS A PNDED A BESERIEED A5 FORAW 1. A MAP ENTITLED "0 CHAPIN STREET, ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY OF LANDS TO BE MORTGAGED,” PREPARED WE: BME ASSOCIATES, CERTIFY TO KNAUF SHAW LLP THAT THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FROM THE NOTES OF AN =] | B
RIGHT OF WAY FIFTEEN (1%) FEET WDE RUNNNG WESTERLY FROM THE PUBLIC SQUARE AND NORTHERLY T0 WEST AVENUE, AND ALSO BEGINNING AT A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY LAW. THE ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS FOR THIS EASEMENT ARE BY BME ASSOCIATES, HAVING DRAWING No. 2469-11, LAST REVISED JANUARY 5, 2018. INSTRUMENT SURVEY COMPLETED BY US ON JUNE 17, 2019 AND FROM THE REFERENCES NOTED HEREON, THIS MAP OR & I goar DATE ISSUED
. BOUNDARY LINE OF THE PUBLIC SQUARE, AS CONVEYED TO THE SUPERVISORS OF THE PLAT AND THE SURVEY UPON WHICH IT WAS BASED MEETS THE GVLSA 2017 MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR A SURVEY >
COMVEYING ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE. AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR HEREIN IN AND TO A FURTHER RIHT TO USE THE RIGHT OF WAY COUNTY OF ONTARIO PER LIBER 7 OF DEEDS, PAGE 16 WITH THE SOUTHERLY 2. AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE WAS NOT PROVIDED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS SURVEY | T
TWELVE AND ONE HALF (12 1/2) FEET WIDE RUNNING SOUTH TO CHAPIN STREET AT THE WESTERLY AND OF THE FIRST ABOVE RIGHT=OF—WAY LINE. OF WEST AVENUE (88" RIGHTOF-WAY): THENCE SET FORTH IN THE SITE MANAGEMENT PLAN (SMP) A COPY OF THE SMP MUST . MAP. = 1"=20 JUNE 2019
MENTIONED RIGHT OF WAY. —0F= —OF=WAY); =
S 97SyS E A DISTANGE OF 107.00 FEET To A PONT: THENGE BE OBTAINED BY ANY PARTY WITH INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY. THE SMP CAN NOTES: THIS MAP IS SUBJECT TO ANY FACTS THAT MAY BE REVEALED BY SOURCES OTHER THAN THOSE REFERENCED || FROECTN
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCELS CONTAIN A TOTAL OF 1.753 ACRES. . . - ; HEREON.
) S 23O W A DISTANCE OF 26767 FEET To A PONT. THENCE BE OBTAINED FROM NYS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, 1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO ILLUSTRATE THE LIMITS OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT FOR BCP SITE No. 8 2469S
o | ; DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION, SITE CONTROL SECTION, 625 o3R016, A5 DESCRIBED N LBER 1405 Or DEEDS, PAGE 278 p
3.N 27°50'45" W, A DISTANCE OF 107.00 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE BROADWAY. ALBANY. NY 12233 OR AT DE’RWEB @DEC.NY.COV ! g § DRAWING NO.
. ’ ’ . . BY: C
COPYRIGHT ©2020 4.N 62'31°01” E, A DISTANCE OF 267.87 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. KYLE A. MOTT, NYSPLS NO. 051090 x ENV
kBME Associates Yy, K Yy,






